SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3774/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2014 in RSA No. 2576/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANTOSH BATRA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDEN FOREST (INDIA) LTD, MANI MAJRA (UT),
CHANDIGARH, THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Bagga, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar