www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.85

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 3774/2015

No(s).

SANTOSH BATRA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDEN FOREST (INDIA) LTD, MANI MAJRA (UT), CHANDIGARH, THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tanuj Bagga (Sharma), Adv. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Har Pawan Kumar Arora, Adv. Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 has not been served. The ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 has mentioned that Committee for respondent No.1 has been constituted since 2004 and all the Directors including Ms Pamila Syal as the representative Director for respondent no.1 were in custody however, better

particulars either of her custody or of her residence are available with the counsel for the respondent. However, as per the information by the counsel she has been released on

bail but no particulars are available.

Petitioner in the given circumstances, shall take appropriate steps to effect service by of way paper

publication.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 is alrea

Signature Not Verified

record. Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.30 10:25:23 IST

on

Reason:

List again on 1.10.2015.

(RACHNA GU

no

PTA)

Registr

ar