## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3774/2015

SANTOSH BATRA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ANR Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S GOLDEN FOREST (INDIA) LTD, MANI MAJRA (UT), CHANDIGARH, THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv. Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application praying for serving respondent no.1 by substituted service has been filed. Certain defects are noticed. Be cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 is already on record.

List again on 6.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar